Product Specifications
Versatile and Easy to Install
Wireless Zone Control
XFAC Zone Controller
Status LEDs & Config Button
Quick and easy validation of wiring
and network
PRODUCT OVERVIEW

To order please contact Avi-on sales at (877) AVION-US, (877) 284-6687 or prosales@avi-on.com
for information on becoming an Avi-on partner and order details.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS
Low Voltage Connections (Isolated)
High Voltage Connections
Specifications Min Max Unit
Supply Voltage US 100 277 VAC
Supply Voltage EU 220 240 VAC
Operating Current Consumption (100 VAC / 277 VAC) 20 / 14 81 / 46 mA
Operating Current Consumption (230 VAC) 14 46 mA
Output Voltage 0-10V_OUT 0.02 10.35 V
Storage Temperature -40/-40 +185/+85 °F/°C
Ambient Operating Temperature -4/-20 +113/+45 °F/°C
Relay Current (Electronic Ballast/LED Driver) - 16 A
Amperage for 0-10V lines 325 mA/CH
Signal Name Wire Color Description
AC VOLTAGE (LINE) BLACK (AC LINE) AC 100-277VAC, #14
NEUTRAL WHITE AC neutral/common, #18
LINE DRIVER RED Relay controlled AC output (switched line), #14
Signal Name Wire Color Description
0-10V_OUT[1]+ PURPLE User controllable 0-10VDC (dimming), #18
0-10V_OUT[2]+ ORANGE User controllable 0-10VDC (CCT), #18
0-10V_OUT[1&2]- PINK Common dimming negative, #18
DC + 24V 62mA* Terminal 24 Volt DC output, #16-#24, Max 62mA
GND - Terminal Common ground, #16-#24
CC_IN Terminal 24 Volt Sensor input, #16-#24
Part Number Supply Voltage Channels Configuration Relay
AVI-B-XFAC-16A-1CH-CL1 100 - 277 VAC Single Class 1 16 Amp*
AVI-B-XFAC-16A-1CH-CL2 100 - 277 VAC Single Class 2 16 Amp*
AVI-B-XFAC-16A-2CH-CL2 100 - 277 VAC Dual (CCT) Class 2 16 Amp*
AVI-B-XFAC-16A-1CH-CL1-EM 100 - 277 VAC UL 924 Enabled Class 1 16 Amp*
AVI-XFAC-16A-1CH-CL2-EM 100 - 277 VAC UL 924 Enabled Class 2 16 Amp*
AVI-B-XFAC-16A-ENERGY XFAC Without Control Capability - Energy Monitoring of Circuit Only
*Aux port current available with no AVI-DC-MW installed
*Connect 16A of LED Lighting Devices (no further de-rating needed)
Product Specifications
Case Dimensions (Excluding Wires) Certifications